

Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10/208/2014-PPC

OFFICE ORDER No. 287 /2018-PPC

Approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for extension of deputation tenure in respect of Shri Yogesh Gera, Assistant Section Officer in Prasar Bharati on the strength of DG:AIR for one more year i.e 5th year w.e.f 01.12.2018 to 30.11.2019, on the same terms and conditions.

(Rajan Bhasin)
Dy. Director (Pers)

Dated: 11th Oct, 2018

To,

- 1. Concerned officer, at PBS.
- 2. Nishant Upadhyaya, Section Officer, S-V Section, DG:AIR, New Delhi.
- 3. Shri Jai Prakash, Dy. Comdt (O)/Sr. Admn Officer (Estt), Directorate General, ITB Police, MHA, Block-2, CGO, w.r. t. their letter dated 10.07.2018.
- A. Director (T) with the request to get the order uploaded in PB's Website
 - 5. Hindi Unit for Hindi version.
 - 6. Office orders folder.